## Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3632

## Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

04 November 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to copy paper.

1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white A4 copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)?

2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16?

(Could you please specify whether VAT is included or not in the prices you give?)

3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

Point 1 & 2: £1.83 per ream (plus VAT) Point 3: 83540 reams of A4 Paper

These were for financial year of 15/16